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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN RE 2011 REDISTRICTING CASES

Case No. 4FA-11-02209 CI

RILEY PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR ORDER
ESTABLISHING DEADLINES ON FINAL PLAN

COMES NOW, the Riley Plaintiffs to seek an order from this Court to establish a
deadline for the Redistricting Board to issue a Proclamation for a new redistricting plan,
for the reasons set forth in the accompanying memorandum.

Date: June 21, 2013

Michael J. Walleri
Attorney for Riley Respondents
Alaska Bar No. 7906060
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Certificate of Service

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

was served by e-mail on this June 21, 2013 to:

Mr, Michael D. White Mr. Thomas F. Klinker
Nicole A Corr Birch, Horton, Bittner & Cherot
Patton Boggs, LLP 1127 W. 7t Ave.

601 sth Ave., Suite 700 Anchorage, AK 99501
Anchorage, AK 99501 tklinkner@bhb.com

mwhite@pattonboggs.com
ncorr@pattonboggs.com

cc: (Amicus)

Ms. Jill Dolan

Legal Department

Fairbanks North Star Borough
P.O. Box 71267

Fairbanks, AK 99707
jdolan@co.fairbanks.ak.us

Ms Carol J. Brown

Association of Village Council Presidents
101A Main Street

Bethel AK 99550

chrown(@avep.o %
By: \J‘% N le\

Ms. Marsha Davis Mr. Scott A Brandt-Erichsen

Calista Corporation Borough Attorney

301 Calista Court Ketchikan Gateway Borough

Anchorage, AK 99518 1900 First Ave., Suite 215

mdavis@calistacorp.com Ketchikan, Alaska 99901
scottb@kgbak.us

Mr. Joseph N. Levesque Ms Natalie Landreth
Walker & LevesqueNative American Rights Fund
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731 N Street 801 B Street, Suite 401

Anchorage, AK 99501 Anchorage, AK 99501

joe-wwa@ak.net landreth@narf.org
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